85Relay catalogue
High Voltage Relay H-509
General
• 1 NO-contact or 1 NC-contact
• Max. switching voltage 5 kVeff
• Contactset ceramic insulation
• Fixing with M4 screws
• Ambient temperature –25 … +70 °C

High Voltage Relay H-509
Coil table
Type key
H O O - 0 4 5 0 9 / 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 2 1 - 1 0 0 / 0 0 2 . 0 0
Housing
0  no other
protection (RT 0) Size
1 Standard
Coil
See coil table
Contactset number
See contactset table
Version
00 Standard
01 Special version
Special version
1 Standard
Connections
4 Faston plug
4,8 mm
Drive
0 DC, neutral, monostable
Coil-No. Resistance      Resistance- U1/V U2/V Urück/V              Printing
R/Ω tolerance ± Unom/V
001092 78 9% 10,1 21,5 1,2 12
001121 280 6% 20,0 41,0 2,5 24
001111 4.870 11% 84,8 168,6 10,0 110
001106 17.500 9% 179,1 321,3 21,0 230
All values at ambient temperature Tu = 20 °C
U1: Minimum operating voltage with consideration of coil self heating
U2: Thermal restricted maximum coil voltage
U rück: Releasing voltage
Further coils are possible and available
Running type
509-1075 HOO-04509/11-001121-100/002.00 DC 24 V 20,0 41,0 2,5
509-1091 HOO-04509/11-001111-100/002.00 DC 110 V 84,8 168,6 10,0
509-1092 HOO-04509/11-001121-010/005.00 DC 24 V 20,0 41,0 2,5
Article-No. Type key                                 Printing U1/V U2/V Urück/V
Unom
Special
Features
O Standard
Contactset table Number of contacts              AgCdO W
Contact material
NO/NC/CO contacts
100 002 004
Contactset number
010 005 possible
NO-contact
NC-contact